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CITY OF MORGAN HILL, CALIFORNIA
FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

BUDGET SUMMARY
(Thousands of Dollars)

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 TOTALS

PROJECT CATEGORIES

$8,939 $477 $3,210 $0 $1,150 $13,7761 Park Facilities

$257 $71 $71 $71 $71 $5412 Public Facilities

$15,178 $6,461 $4,661 $6,953 $12,428 $45,6813 Sanitary Sewer

$195 $125 $70 $2,600 $3,170 $6,1604 Storm Drainage

$22,767 $3,902 $1,918 $1,603 $2,413 $32,6035 Streets & Roads

$7,596 $3,428 $3,540 $2,073 $1,213 $17,8506 Water 

$20,445$14,464 $13,470 $13,300$54,932 $116,611TOTALS

PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES

$142 $71 $71 $71 $71 $426215 CDBG Grant

$16,179 $1,425 $0 $0 $0 $17,604250 Successor Agency (Bond Proceeds)

$45 $0 $2,320 $0 $0 $2,365301 Park Impact Fund Grant Funds

$0 $94 $0 $0 $0 $94301 Park Impact Fund (TDA Grant)

$0 $276 $0 $0 $0 $276301 Park Impact Fund (TFCA Grant)

$7,774 $107 $455 $0 $0 $8,336301 Park Impact Fund (AB1600)

$115 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115302 Park Maintenance Fund

$80 $20 $20 $2,450 $3,050 $5,620303 Drainage Impact Fund (AB1600)

$115 $105 $50 $150 $120 $540304 Drainage Fund (non-AB1600)

$1,120 $0 $435 $0 $1,150 $2,705306 Open Space Fund (TDCs)

$410 $410 $410 $410 $410 $2,050308 Street Fund (gas Tax, formerly Prop. 42)

$218 $218 $218 $218 $218 $1,090308 Street Fund (Measure B)

$1,379 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,379308 Street Fund (One Bay Area Grant)

$80 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80308 Street Fund (TDA Grant)

$24 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24308 Street Fund (TFCA Grant)

$250 $125 $125 $125 $125 $750308 Street Fund (xfr from General Fund)

$410 $429 $0 $0 $0 $839308 Street Fund (xfr from Special Deposits 820)

$613 $320 $360 $0 $460 $1,753309 Traffic Impact Fund (AB1600)

$52 $0 $0 $0 $0 $52309 Traffic Impact Fund (SCC Contribution)

$2,072 $585 $390 $390 $800 $4,237346 Public Facilities (non-AB1600 RDCS)

$680 $390 $415 $460 $400 $2,345355 School Pedestrian Safety

$13,351 $3,786 $2,740 $4,869 $10,522 $35,268641 Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600)

$2,027 $2,675 $1,921 $2,084 $1,906 $10,613643 Sewer System Replacement Fund

$2,709 $1,878 $1,795 $344 $82 $6,808651 Water Impact Fund (AB1600)

$5,087 $1,550 $1,745 $1,729 $1,131 $11,242653 Water System Replacement Fund

$20,445$14,464 $13,470 $13,300$54,932 $116,611TOTALSversion 9.0 printed 06/18/2014
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CITY OF MORGAN HILL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 TOTALS

Park Facilities

PROJECT TITLE

$0 $132 $2,640 $0 $0 $2,772106B09  Butterfield Blvd.  Linear Park

$6,284 $0 $0 $0 $1,150 $7,434110097  Parks Land Purchase 

$0 $305 $135 $0 $0 $440117001  West Little Llagas Creek Trail

$30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30120001  Community  Park Improvements

$370 $0 $435 $0 $0 $805125004  Open Space Acquisitions

$1,030 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,030132008  El Toro Trail

$1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000135013  Downtown Parks and Trails

$225 $40 $0 $0 $0 $265136014  Parks Master Plan Update

$1,150$477 $3,210 $0$8,939 $13,776

PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES

$45 $0 $2,320 $0 $0 $2,365301     Park Impact Fund Grant Funds

$0 $94 $0 $0 $0 $94301     Park Impact Fund (TDA Grant)

$0 $276 $0 $0 $0 $276301     Park Impact Fund (TFCA Grant)

$7,774 $107 $455 $0 $0 $8,336301     Park Impact Fund (AB1600)

$1,120 $0 $435 $0 $1,150 $2,705306     Open Space Fund (TDCs)

$1,150$477 $3,210 $0$8,939 $13,776
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Project:

Project No.: 106B09  

Project Location:

Category: Park Facilities

Butterfield Blvd.  Linear Park Butterfield Boulevard
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

106B09 - Butterfield Blvd.  Linear Park

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6201 - Environmental Clearances $10 $10

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $100 $100

6360 - Construction $2,400 $2,400

6530 - Project Implementation $22 $240 $262

$132 $2,640 $2,772PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

301-Park Impact Fund (AB1600) $320 $320
301-Park Impact Fund (TFCA Grant) $132 $132
301-Park Impact Fund Grant Funds $2,320 $2,320

$132 $2,640 $2,772FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2

City Council Approvals Q3 Q1

Finalized Design Q1

Construction Q2-Q3

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 110097  

Project Location:

Category: Park Facilities

Parks Land Purchase City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

110097 - Parks Land Purchase

6120 - Property Acquisition $6,274 $6,274

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6205 - Agriculture Mitigation $1,150 $1,150

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $10 $10

$6,284 $1,150 $7,434PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

301-Park Impact Fund (AB1600) $6,284 $6,284
306-Open Space Fund (TDCs) $1,150 $1,150

$6,284 $1,150 $7,434FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2

Finalized Design

Construction

Project Close-out

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 117001  

Project Location:

Category: Park Facilities

West Little Llagas Creek Trail Along West Little Llagas Creek
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

117001 - West Little Llagas Creek Trail

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6201 - Environmental Clearances $10 $10

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $25 $20 $45

6360 - Construction $250 $90 $340

6530 - Project Implementation $30 $15 $45

$305 $135 $440PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

301-Park Impact Fund (AB1600) $67 $135 $202
301-Park Impact Fund (TDA Grant) $94 $94
301-Park Impact Fund (TFCA Grant) $144 $144

$305 $135 $440FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1

Project Design Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q3 Q1-Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 120001  

Project Location:

Category: Park Facilities

Community  Park Improvements Community Park
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

120001 - Community  Park Improvements

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $30 $30

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $0

$30 $30PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

301-Park Impact Fund (AB1600) $30 $30
$30 $30FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2

City Council Approvals Q4

Finalized Design Q4

Construction

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 125004  

Project Location:

Category: Park Facilities

Open Space Acquisitions City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

125004 - Open Space Acquisitions

6120 - Property Acquisition $350 $400 $750

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6230 - Legal Services $10 $20 $30

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $10 $15 $25

$370 $435 $805PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

306-Open Space Fund (TDCs) $370 $435 $805
$370 $435 $805FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q3 Q3

Finalized Design

Construction

Project Close-out Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 132008  

Project Location:

Category: Park Facilities

El Toro Trail El Toro Mountain
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

132008 - El Toro Trail

6120 - Property Acquisition $750 $750

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6201 - Environmental Clearances $40 $40

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $25 $25

6360 - Construction $175 $175

6530 - Project Implementation $40 $40

$1,030 $1,030PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

301-Park Impact Fund (AB1600) $235 $235
301-Park Impact Fund Grant Funds $45 $45
306-Open Space Fund (TDCs) $750 $750

$1,030 $1,030FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q2

City Council Approvals Q2

Finalized Design Q2

Construction Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 135013  

Project Location:

Category: Park Facilities

Downtown Parks and Trails Downtown Morgan Hill
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

135013 - Downtown Parks and Trails

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $100 $100

6360 - Construction $850 $850

6530 - Project Implementation $50 $50

$1,000 $1,000PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

301-Park Impact Fund (AB1600) $1,000 $1,000
$1,000 $1,000FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1

City Council Approvals Q2

Finalized Design Q2

Construction Q3

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 136014  

Project Location:

Category: Park Facilities

Parks Master Plan Update
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

136014 - Parks Master Plan Update

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6201 - Environmental Clearances $25 $25

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $165 $40 $205

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $35 $35

$225 $40 $265PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

301-Park Impact Fund (AB1600) $225 $40 $265
$225 $40 $265FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design Q3

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q3-Q4 Q1-Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction

Project Close-out

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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CITY OF MORGAN HILL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 TOTALS

Public Facilities

PROJECT TITLE

$142 $71 $71 $71 $71 $426247012  CDBG Funded Projects

$115 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115249013  CCC Spray Feature Equipment Building

$71$71 $71 $71$257 $541

PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES

$142 $71 $71 $71 $71 $426215     CDBG Grant

$115 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115302     Park Maintenance Fund

$71$71 $71 $71$257 $541

C2906/18/14 V - 9.0



Project:

Project No.: 247012  

Project Location:

Category: Public Facilities

CDBG Funded Projects City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

247012 - CDBG Funded Projects

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $12 $5 $5 $5 $5 $32

6360 - Construction $100 $54 $54 $54 $54 $316

6530 - Project Implementation $30 $12 $12 $12 $12 $78

$142 $71 $71 $71 $71 $426PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

215-CDBG Grant $142 $71 $71 $71 $71 $426
$142 $71 $71$71 $71 $426FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Construction Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT

C31



Project:

Project No.: 249013  

Project Location:

Category: Public Facilities

CCC Spray Feature Equipment
Building

Community and Cultural Center
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

249013 - CCC Spray Feature Equipment
Building

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $100 $100

6530 - Project Implementation $15 $15

$115 $115PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

302-Park Maintenance Fund $115 $115
$115 $115FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction Q2-Q3

Project Close-out Q3

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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CITY OF MORGAN HILL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 TOTALS

Sanitary Sewer

PROJECT TITLE

$760 $408 $1,778 $1,384 $600 $4,930302000  Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

$766 $1,349 $649 $4,208 $5,117 $12,089303093  Sewer Plant Expansion Project

$9,600 $1,664 $149 $156 $4,900 $16,469303A11  Sewer Plant Improvement

$882 $1,155 $948 $770 $790 $4,545304000  Lift Station Rehabilitation

$1,378 $1,885 $308 $435 $0 $4,006308A08  New Trunk Line

$1,762 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,762308B13  Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20

$0 $0 $829 $0 $1,021 $1,850315006  New Sewer Mains

$30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30317012  Update Sewer Master Plan

$12,428$6,461 $4,661 $6,953$15,178 $45,681

PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES

$13,301 $3,786 $2,740 $4,869 $10,522 $35,218641     Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600)

$1,877 $2,675 $1,921 $2,084 $1,906 $10,463643     Sewer System Replacement Fund

$12,428$6,461 $4,661 $6,953$15,178 $45,681

C3506/18/14 V - 9.0



Project:

Project No.: 302000  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

302000 - Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $60 $35 $138 $100 $50 $383

6360 - Construction $640 $343 $1,500 $1,168 $500 $4,151

6530 - Project Implementation $60 $30 $140 $116 $50 $396

$760 $408 $1,778 $1,384 $600 $4,930PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $17 $21 $1,333 $484 $200 $2,055
643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $743 $387 $445 $900 $400 $2,875

$760 $408 $1,384$1,778 $600 $4,930FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 303093  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Sewer Plant Expansion Project Gilroy Treatment Plant
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

303093 - Sewer Plant Expansion Project

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $766 $1,349 $649 $4,208 $5,117 $12,089

6530 - Project Implementation $0

$766 $1,349 $649 $4,208 $5,117 $12,089PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $766 $1,349 $649 $4,208 $5,117 $12,089
$766 $1,349 $4,208$649 $5,117 $12,089FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 303A11  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Sewer Plant Improvement Gilroy Treatment Plant
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

303A11 - Sewer Plant Improvement

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $9,595 $1,659 $144 $151 $4,895 $16,444

6530 - Project Implementation $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $25

$9,600 $1,664 $149 $156 $4,900 $16,469PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $9,600 $416 $4,700 $14,716
643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $1,248 $149 $156 $200 $1,753

$9,600 $1,664 $156$149 $4,900 $16,469FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 304000  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Lift Station Rehabilitation City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

304000 - Lift Station Rehabilitation

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $70 $90 $78 $60 $60 $358

6360 - Construction $742 $975 $800 $650 $670 $3,837

6530 - Project Implementation $70 $90 $70 $60 $60 $350

$882 $1,155 $948 $770 $790 $4,545PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $155 $115 $474 $77 $250 $1,071
643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $727 $1,040 $474 $693 $540 $3,474

$882 $1,155 $770$948 $790 $4,545FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 308A08  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

New Trunk Line Various Locations
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

308A08 - New Trunk Line

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $100 $140 $23 $35 $298

6360 - Construction $1,163 $1,590 $260 $365 $3,378

6450 - Furnishings, Fixtures and Equipment $115 $155 $25 $35 $330

6530 - Project Implementation $0

$1,378 $1,885 $308 $435 $4,006PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $1,378 $1,885 $77 $100 $3,440
643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $231 $335 $566

$1,378 $1,885 $435$308 $4,006FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 308B13  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20 Gilroy to Sewer Plant
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

308B13 - Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $1,727 $1,727

6530 - Project Implementation $35 $35

$1,762 $1,762PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $1,355 $1,355
643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $407 $407

$1,762 $1,762FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design Q1-Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q3

Construction Q4

Project Close-out

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 315006  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

New Sewer Mains City-wide

C48



EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

315006 - New Sewer Mains

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $80 $80 $160

6360 - Construction $675 $860 $1,535

6530 - Project Implementation $74 $81 $155

$829 $1,021 $1,850PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $207 $255 $462
643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $622 $766 $1,388

$829 $1,021 $1,850FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 317012  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Update Sewer Master Plan City-Wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

317012 - Update Sewer Master Plan

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $25 $25

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $5 $5

$30 $30PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $30 $30
$30 $30FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q3

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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CITY OF MORGAN HILL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 TOTALS

Storm Drainage

PROJECT TITLE

$115 $105 $50 $150 $120 $540415097  Storm Pipe and Inlet Installation

$20 $20 $20 $2,450 $3,050 $5,560417099  West Little Llagas Flood Control/Drainage Imps

$60 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60423012  Update Storm Drain Master Plan

$3,170$125 $70 $2,600$195 $6,160

PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES

$80 $20 $20 $2,450 $3,050 $5,620303     Drainage Impact Fund (AB1600)

$115 $105 $50 $150 $120 $540304     Drainage Fund (non-AB1600)

$3,170$125 $70 $2,600$195 $6,160
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Project:

Project No.: 415097  

Project Location:

Category: Storm Drainage

Storm Pipe and Inlet Installation Citywide

C54



EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

415097 - Storm Pipe and Inlet Installation

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $20 $15 $40 $10 $10 $95

6360 - Construction $80 $75 $120 $100 $375

6530 - Project Implementation $15 $15 $10 $20 $10 $70

$115 $105 $50 $150 $120 $540PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

304-Drainage Fund (non-AB1600) $115 $105 $50 $150 $120 $540
$115 $105 $150$50 $120 $540FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q2 Q4

Construction Q3 Q3-Q4 Q2-Q4 Q2-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 417099  

Project Location:

Category: Storm Drainage

West Little Llagas Flood
Control/Drainage Imps

West Little Llagas Creek in
Morgan Hill
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

417099 - West Little Llagas Flood
Control/Drainage Imps

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $250 $300 $550

6360 - Construction $2,000 $2,500 $4,500

6530 - Project Implementation $20 $20 $20 $200 $250 $510

$20 $20 $20 $2,450 $3,050 $5,560PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

303-Drainage Impact Fund (AB1600) $20 $20 $20 $2,450 $3,050 $5,560
$20 $20 $2,450$20 $3,050 $5,560FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 423012  

Project Location:

Category: Storm Drainage

Update Storm Drain Master Plan City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

423012 - Update Storm Drain Master Plan

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $50 $50

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $10 $10

$60 $60PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

303-Drainage Impact Fund (AB1600) $60 $60
$60 $60FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q3

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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CITY OF MORGAN HILL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 TOTALS

Streets & Roads

PROJECT TITLE

$130 $0 $0 $0 $0 $130501F14  Hale Avenue Plan Line

$350 $0 $360 $0 $460 $1,170502000  New Signal Construction

$30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30512093  Underground Monterey Utilities

$2,297 $753 $753 $753 $753 $5,309519000  Pavement Rehabilitation Program

$235 $0 $0 $0 $0 $235541005  Downtown Parking

$11,010 $1,090 $0 $0 $0 $12,100541E12  Multi-Level Parking Structure

$680 $390 $415 $460 $400 $2,345551008  RDCS School Safety Improvements

$400 $520 $350 $350 $760 $2,380552008  RDCS Miscellaneous Public Improvements

$4,928 $335 $0 $0 $0 $5,263560012  Monterey Rd Streetscape & Downtown Sidestreets

$300 $10 $0 $0 $0 $310561012  Monterey Road Medians

$210 $310 $0 $0 $0 $520562012  DeWitt Avenue "S" Curve Realignment

$410 $429 $0 $0 $0 $839563013  Assessment District - Streets

$82 $0 $0 $0 $0 $82566013  DeWitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension

$40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $200568014  Parking Lot Maintenance and Rehabilitation

$1,665 $25 $0 $0 $0 $1,690569014  Fourth Street Reconstruction

TOTAL PROJECTS $2,413$3,902 $1,918 $1,603$22,767 $32,603

PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES

$16,179 $1,425 $0 $0 $0 $17,604250     Successor Agency (Bond Proceeds)

$410 $410 $410 $410 $410 $2,050308     Street Fund (gas Tax, formerly Prop. 42)

$218 $218 $218 $218 $218 $1,090308     Street Fund (Measure B)

$1,379 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,379308     Street Fund (One Bay Area Grant)

$80 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80308     Street Fund (TDA Grant)

$24 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24308     Street Fund (TFCA Grant)

$250 $125 $125 $125 $125 $750308     Street Fund (xfr from General Fund)

$410 $429 $0 $0 $0 $839308     Street Fund (xfr from Special Deposits 820)

$613 $320 $360 $0 $460 $1,753309     Traffic Impact Fund (AB1600)

$52 $0 $0 $0 $0 $52309     Traffic Impact Fund (SCC Contribution)

$2,072 $585 $390 $390 $800 $4,237346     Public Facilities (non-AB1600 RDCS)

$680 $390 $415 $460 $400 $2,345355     School Pedestrian Safety

$50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50641     Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600)

$150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150643     Sewer System Replacement Fund

$50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50651     Water Impact Fund (AB1600)

$150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150653     Water System Replacement Fund

TOTAL FUNDING SOURCES $2,413$3,902 $1,918 $1,603$22,767 $32,603
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Project:

Project No.: 501F14  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Hale Avenue Plan Line Hale Avenue Between Main
Avenue and Watsonville Ro

C62



EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

501F14 - Hale Avenue Plan Line

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $100 $100

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $30 $30

$130 $130PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

309-Traffic Impact Fund (SCC Contribution) $52 $52
309-Traffic Impact Fund (AB1600) $78 $78

$130 $130FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design Q1-Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2

City Council Approvals Q2

Finalized Design Q3

Construction

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 502000  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

New Signal Construction City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

502000 - New Signal Construction

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $30 $30 $40 $100

6360 - Construction $260 $270 $350 $880

6530 - Project Implementation $60 $60 $70 $190

$350 $360 $460 $1,170PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

309-Traffic Impact Fund (AB1600) $25 $360 $460 $845
346-Public Facilities (non-AB1600 RDCS) $325 $325

$350 $360 $460 $1,170FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2 Q2 Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q2 Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 512093  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Underground Monterey Utilities Monterey Road - Dunne to 600'
north of Cosmo
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

512093 - Underground Monterey Utilities

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $30 $30

$30 $30PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

250-Successor Agency (Bond Proceeds) $30 $30
$30 $30FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction Q1-Q3

Project Close-out Q3

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 519000  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Pavement Rehabilitation Program City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

519000 - Pavement Rehabilitation Program

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $287 $63 $63 $63 $63 $539

6230 - Legal Services $20 $20

6360 - Construction $1,790 $640 $640 $640 $640 $4,350

6530 - Project Implementation $200 $50 $50 $50 $50 $400

$2,297 $753 $753 $753 $753 $5,309PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

308-Street Fund (gas Tax, formerly Prop. 42) $410 $410 $410 $410 $410 $2,050
308-Street Fund (Measure B) $218 $218 $218 $218 $218 $1,090
308-Street Fund (One Bay Area Grant) $1,379 $1,379
308-Street Fund (TDA Grant) $40 $40
308-Street Fund (xfr from General Fund) $250 $125 $125 $125 $125 $750

$2,297 $753 $753$753 $753 $5,309FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 541005  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Downtown Parking Downtown area
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

541005 - Downtown Parking

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $20 $20

6360 - Construction $210 $210

6530 - Project Implementation $5 $5

$235 $235PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

250-Successor Agency (Bond Proceeds) $235 $235
$235 $235FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1

City Council Approvals Q2

Finalized Design Q2

Construction Q3-Q4

Project Close-out

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 541E12  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Multi-Level Parking Structure Downtown

C72



EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

541E12 - Multi-Level Parking Structure

6120 - Property Acquisition $40 $40

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $200 $50 $250

6360 - Construction $10,636 $1,030 $11,666

6450 - Furnishings, Fixtures and Equipment $24 $24

6530 - Project Implementation $110 $10 $120

$11,010 $1,090 $12,100PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

250-Successor Agency (Bond Proceeds) $10,986 $1,090 $12,076
308-Street Fund (TFCA Grant) $24 $24

$11,010 $1,090 $12,100FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design Q1-Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q1-Q2

Project Close-out Q2

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 551008  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

RDCS School Safety Improvements City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

551008 - RDCS School Safety Improvements

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $60 $20 $25 $60 $20 $185

6360 - Construction $560 $350 $350 $350 $350 $1,960

6530 - Project Implementation $60 $20 $40 $50 $30 $200

$680 $390 $415 $460 $400 $2,345PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

355-School Pedestrian Safety $680 $390 $415 $460 $400 $2,345
$680 $390 $460$415 $400 $2,345FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 552008  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

RDCS Miscellaneous Public
Improvements

City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

552008 - RDCS Miscellaneous Public
Improvements

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $30 $40 $30 $30 $80 $210

6360 - Construction $350 $450 $300 $300 $600 $2,000

6530 - Project Implementation $20 $30 $20 $20 $80 $170

$400 $520 $350 $350 $760 $2,380PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

346-Public Facilities (non-AB1600 RDCS) $400 $520 $350 $350 $760 $2,380
$400 $520 $350$350 $760 $2,380FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 560012  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Monterey Rd Streetscape &
Downtown Sidestreets

Downtown
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

560012 - Monterey Rd Streetscape &
Downtown Sidestreets

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $450 $30 $480

6360 - Construction $4,428 $300 $4,728

6530 - Project Implementation $50 $5 $55

$4,928 $335 $5,263PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

250-Successor Agency (Bond Proceeds) $4,928 $335 $5,263
$4,928 $335 $5,263FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q2

City Council Approvals Q2

Finalized Design Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q1

Project Close-out Q1

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 561012  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Monterey Road Medians Monterey Road South of Dunne
Avenue
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

561012 - Monterey Road Medians

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $30 $30

6360 - Construction $240 $240

6530 - Project Implementation $30 $10 $40

$300 $10 $310PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

309-Traffic Impact Fund (AB1600) $300 $10 $310
$300 $10 $310FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design Q2-Q3

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2-Q3

City Council Approvals Q3

Finalized Design Q2-Q3

Construction Q4 Q1

Project Close-out Q2

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 562012  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

DeWitt Avenue "S" Curve
Realignment

DeWitt Avenue
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

562012 - DeWitt Avenue "S" Curve
Realignment

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $200 $300 $500

6530 - Project Implementation $10 $10 $20

$210 $310 $520PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

309-Traffic Impact Fund (AB1600) $210 $310 $520
$210 $310 $520FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction Q2-Q4 Q1-Q2

Project Close-out Q2

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 563013  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Assessment District - Streets Citywide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

563013 - Assessment District - Streets

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $190 $190

6360 - Construction $200 $389 $589

6530 - Project Implementation $20 $40 $60

$410 $429 $839PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

308-Street Fund (xfr from Special Deposits 820) $410 $429 $839
$410 $429 $839FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2-Q3

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q4

Construction Q1-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 566013  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

DeWitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension DeWitt Avenue
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

566013 - DeWitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $57 $57

6530 - Project Implementation $25 $25

$82 $82PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

308-Street Fund (TDA Grant) $40 $40
346-Public Facilities (non-AB1600 RDCS) $42 $42

$82 $82FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals Q1

Finalized Design Q1

Construction Q2-Q3

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT

C87



Project:

Project No.: 568014  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Parking Lot Maintenance and
Rehabilitation

Citywide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

568014 - Parking Lot Maintenance and
Rehabilitation

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $200

6530 - Project Implementation $0

$40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $200PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

346-Public Facilities (non-AB1600 RDCS) $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $200
$40 $40 $40$40 $40 $200FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Finalized Design

Construction Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2

Project Close-out Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 569014  

Project Location:

Category: Streets & Roads

Fourth Street Reconstruction Downtown between Monterey
Rd. and Depot St.
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

569014 - Fourth Street Reconstruction

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $150 $20 $170

6360 - Construction $1,500 $1,500

6530 - Project Implementation $15 $5 $20

$1,665 $25 $1,690PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

346-Public Facilities (non-AB1600 RDCS) $1,265 $25 $1,290
641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $50 $50
643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $150 $150
651-Water Impact Fund (AB1600) $50 $50
653-Water System Replacement Fund $150 $150

$1,665 $25 $1,690FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q4

City Council Approvals Q2

Finalized Design Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q1

Project Close-out Q1

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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CITY OF MORGAN HILL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 TOTALS

Water 

PROJECT TITLE

$1,470 $1,540 $1,540 $0 $0 $4,550601000  New Well Property/Construction

$1,777 $0 $592 $1,422 $0 $3,791602000  New Water Reservoirs

$1,083 $1,297 $550 $0 $0 $2,930603000  New Water Mains

$947 $177 $0 $296 $0 $1,420607000  Booster Pump Rehabilitation

$503 $0 $503 $0 $0 $1,006608000  Rehabilitate Water Wells

$1,267 $0 $0 $0 $828 $2,095610000  Water Main Replacement

$0 $414 $355 $355 $385 $1,509620007  Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank

$70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70622012  Update Water Master Plan

$35 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35623014  Recycled Water Master Plan Supplemental Study

$444 $0 $0 $0 $0 $444624014  San Pedro Well Solar System

$1,213$3,428 $3,540 $2,073$7,596 $17,850

PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES

$2,659 $1,878 $1,795 $344 $82 $6,758651     Water Impact Fund (AB1600)

$4,937 $1,550 $1,745 $1,729 $1,131 $11,092653     Water System Replacement Fund

$1,213$3,428 $3,540 $2,073$7,596 $17,850
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Project:

Project No.: 601000  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

New Well Property/Construction City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

601000 - New Well Property/Construction

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $170 $200 $200 $570

6360 - Construction $1,200 $1,240 $1,240 $3,680

6530 - Project Implementation $100 $100 $100 $300

$1,470 $1,540 $1,540 $4,550PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

651-Water Impact Fund (AB1600) $1,470 $1,540 $1,540 $4,550
$1,470 $1,540 $1,540 $4,550FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q2 Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 602000  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

New Water Reservoirs City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

602000 - New Water Reservoirs

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $150 $60 $120 $330

6360 - Construction $1,500 $500 $1,200 $3,200

6530 - Project Implementation $127 $32 $102 $261

$1,777 $592 $1,422 $3,791PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

651-Water Impact Fund (AB1600) $444 $118 $285 $847
653-Water System Replacement Fund $1,333 $474 $1,137 $2,944

$1,777 $1,422$592 $3,791FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2 Q2 Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q3 Q3 Q3

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 603000  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

New Water Mains City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

603000 - New Water Mains

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $100 $120 $50 $270

6360 - Construction $880 $1,060 $460 $2,400

6530 - Project Implementation $103 $117 $40 $260

$1,083 $1,297 $550 $2,930PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

651-Water Impact Fund (AB1600) $216 $259 $137 $612
653-Water System Replacement Fund $867 $1,038 $413 $2,318

$1,083 $1,297 $550 $2,930FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2 Q2 Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q3 Q3 Q3

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 607000  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

Booster Pump Rehabilitation City Booster Stations
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

607000 - Booster Pump Rehabilitation

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $70 $20 $25 $115

6360 - Construction $800 $145 $250 $1,195

6530 - Project Implementation $77 $12 $21 $110

$947 $177 $296 $1,420PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

651-Water Impact Fund (AB1600) $189 $38 $59 $286
653-Water System Replacement Fund $758 $139 $237 $1,134

$947 $177 $296 $1,420FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q1 Q1 Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 608000  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

Rehabilitate Water Wells City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

608000 - Rehabilitate Water Wells

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $40 $40 $80

6360 - Construction $425 $425 $850

6530 - Project Implementation $38 $38 $76

$503 $503 $1,006PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

653-Water System Replacement Fund $503 $503 $1,006
$503 $503 $1,006FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1

Project Design Q1 Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 610000  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

Water Main Replacement City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

610000 - Water Main Replacement

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $120 $40 $160

6360 - Construction $1,030 $750 $1,780

6530 - Project Implementation $117 $38 $155

$1,267 $828 $2,095PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

651-Water Impact Fund (AB1600) $253 $82 $335
653-Water System Replacement Fund $1,014 $746 $1,760

$1,267 $828 $2,095FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q1

Construction Q1-Q2

Project Close-out Q3

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 620007  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank City's Water Storage Reservoirs
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

620007 - Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $35 $30 $30 $30 $125

6360 - Construction $350 $300 $300 $325 $1,275

6530 - Project Implementation $29 $25 $25 $30 $109

$414 $355 $355 $385 $1,509PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

651-Water Impact Fund (AB1600) $41 $41
653-Water System Replacement Fund $373 $355 $355 $385 $1,468

$414 $355$355 $385 $1,509FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 622012  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

Update Water Master Plan City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

622012 - Update Water Master Plan

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $60 $60

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $10 $10

$70 $70PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

651-Water Impact Fund (AB1600) $70 $70
$70 $70FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development Q1

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q3

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 623014  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

Recycled Water Master Plan
Supplemental Study

SCVWD & SCRWA - San
Jose/Gilroy
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

623014 - Recycled Water Master Plan
Supplemental Study

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $35 $35

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $0

$35 $35PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

651-Water Impact Fund (AB1600) $17 $17
653-Water System Replacement Fund $18 $18

$35 $35FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q2

Construction

Project Close-out Q3

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 624014  

Project Location:

Category: Water 

San Pedro Well Solar System San Pedro Well
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Five
Year

624014 - San Pedro Well Solar System

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $35 $35

6360 - Construction $375 $375

6530 - Project Implementation $34 $34

$444 $444PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

653-Water System Replacement Fund $444 $444
$444 $444FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Funding Development

Project Design Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals Q2

Finalized Design

Construction Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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THE USE OF CAPITAL FUNDS
FOR CIP PROJECTS

C115



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

C116



Fund 215 - CDBG

* Past 5 Years

($229)

* Next 5 Years - projected

($46)

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$90,051

$338,038

$57,567

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$142,000

$71,000

$71,000

$71,000

$71,000
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 215

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

247012 - CDBG Funded Projects $142,000 $71,000 $71,000 $71,000 $71,000 $426,000

$142,000 $71,000 $71,000 $71,000 $71,000 $426,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 215

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$142,000 $71,000 $71,000 $71,000 $71,000Revenues

CIP Expenditures $142,000 $71,000 $71,000 $71,000 $71,000

Other Expenditures $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Balances $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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Fund 250 - Redevelopment Bond Proceeds

* Past 5 Years

$106,467,00

* Next 5 Years - projected

$10,193,401

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$404,657

$16,764,416

$12,743,622

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$7,082,052

$7,081,993

$7,083,003

$7,085,230

$7,081,428
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 250

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

512093 - Underground Monterey Utilities $30,000 $30,000

541005 - Downtown Parking $235,000 $0 $0 $235,000

541E12 - Multi-Level Parking Structure $10,986,000 $1,090,000 $12,076,000

560012 - Monterey Rd Streetscape & Downtown $4,928,000 $335,000 $5,263,000

$16,179,000 $1,425,000 $0 $0 $0 $17,604,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 250

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$7,082,052 $7,081,993 $7,083,003 $7,085,230 $7,081,428Revenues

CIP Expenditures $16,179,000 $1,425,000 $0

Other Expenditures $8,044,562 $7,862,837 $7,450,492 $7,072,026 $7,069,449

Balances $10,794,384)$6,347,126 $13,000,228) $13,367,717) $13,354,513) $13,342,534)
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Fund 301 - Park Impact (AB1600)

* Past 5 Years

$1,216,279

* Next 5 Years - projected

$1,586,210

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$885,378

$804,124

$265,670

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$1,925,740

$2,569,889

$4,050,038

$1,355,188

$1,355,339
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 301

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

106B09 - Butterfield Blvd.  Linear Park $0 $132,000 $2,640,000 $2,772,000

110097 - Parks Land Purchase $6,284,000 $0 $6,284,000

117001 - West Little Llagas Creek Trail $0 $305,000 $135,000 $440,000

120001 - Community  Park Improvements $30,000 $0 $30,000

132008 - El Toro Trail $280,000 $280,000

135013 - Downtown Parks and Trails $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000

136014 - Parks Master Plan Update $225,000 $40,000 $265,000

$7,819,000 $477,000 $2,775,000 $0 $0 $11,071,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 301

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$1,925,740 $2,569,889 $4,050,038 $1,355,188 $1,355,339Revenues

CIP Expenditures $7,819,000 $477,000 $2,775,000

Other Expenditures $83,225 $84,223 $85,255 $86,323 $87,428

Balances $3,521,685$9,498,170 $5,530,351 $6,720,134 $7,988,999 $9,256,910
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Fund 302 - Park Maintenance Fund

* Past 5 Years

$407,424

* Next 5 Years - projected

$693,214

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$534,263

$417,977

$170,196

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$894,150

$1,010,951

$864,303

$754,232

$767,767
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 302

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

249013 - CCC Spray Feature Equipment Buildin $115,000 $115,000

$115,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 302

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$894,150 $1,010,951 $864,303 $754,232 $767,767Revenues

CIP Expenditures $115,000

Other Expenditures $911,482 $932,423 $961,716 $991,899 $1,022,721

Balances $4,525,298$4,657,630 $4,603,826 $4,506,413 $4,268,746 $4,013,792
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Fund 303 - Drainage Impact (AB1600)

* Past 5 Years

$1,376,003

* Next 5 Years - projected

$1,167,470

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$618,480

$549,518

$125,631

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$1,347,061

$1,577,171

$1,237,282

$967,394

$967,506
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 303

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

417099 - West Little Llagas Flood Control/Drain $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $2,450,000 $3,050,000 $5,560,000

423012 - Update Storm Drain Master Plan $60,000 $60,000

$80,000 $20,000 $20,000 $2,450,000 $3,050,000 $5,620,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 303

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$1,347,061 $1,577,171 $1,237,282 $967,394 $967,506Revenues

CIP Expenditures $80,000 $20,000 $20,000 $2,450,000 $3,050,000

Other Expenditures $14,333 $14,527 $14,728 $14,936 $15,151

Balances $4,912,317$3,659,589 $6,454,961 $7,657,515 $6,159,973 $4,062,328
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Fund 304 - Drainage

* Past 5 Years

$222,422

* Next 5 Years - projected

$313,793

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$90,584

$170,856

$43,757

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$140,140

$120,166

$100,192

$90,217

$80,244
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 304

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

415097 - Storm Pipe and Inlet Installation $115,000 $105,000 $50,000 $150,000 $120,000 $540,000

$115,000 $105,000 $50,000 $150,000 $120,000 $540,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 304

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$140,140 $120,166 $100,192 $90,217 $80,244Revenues

CIP Expenditures $115,000 $105,000 $50,000 $150,000 $120,000

Other Expenditures $4,498 $4,653 $4,813 $4,979 $5,150

Balances $993,495$972,853 $1,004,008 $1,049,387 $984,625 $939,719
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Fund 306 - Open Space

* Past 5 Years

$618,249

* Next 5 Years - projected

$725,348

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$220,000

$310,245

$83,106

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$417,598

$417,686

$417,774

$417,863

$417,953
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 306

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

110097 - Parks Land Purchase $0 $1,150,000 $1,150,000

125004 - Open Space Acquisitions $370,000 $435,000 $805,000

132008 - El Toro Trail $750,000 $750,000

$1,120,000 $0 $435,000 $0 $1,150,000 $2,705,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 306

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$417,598 $417,686 $417,774 $417,863 $417,953Revenues

CIP Expenditures $1,120,000 $435,000 $1,150,000

Other Expenditures $108,846 $112,129 $115,511 $118,994 $122,583

Balances $2,998,993$3,810,241 $3,304,550 $3,171,813 $3,470,682 $2,616,052
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Fund 308 - Streets

* Past 5 Years

$1,596,003

* Next 5 Years - projected

$811,139

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$1,178,783

$1,034,125

$4,107,520

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$2,782,267

$1,193,270

$764,272

$764,275

$764,278
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 308

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

519000 - Pavement Rehabilitation Program $2,297,000 $753,000 $753,000 $753,000 $753,000 $5,309,000

541E12 - Multi-Level Parking Structure $24,000 $24,000

563013 - Assessment District - Streets $410,000 $429,000 $0 $839,000

566013 - DeWitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension $40,000 $40,000

$2,771,000 $1,182,000 $753,000 $753,000 $753,000 $6,212,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 308

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$2,782,267 $1,193,270 $764,272 $764,275 $764,278Revenues

CIP Expenditures $2,771,000 $1,182,000 $753,000 $753,000 $753,000

Other Expenditures $9,713 $10,051 $10,402 $10,765 $11,140

Balances $173,258$171,704 $174,477 $175,347 $175,857 $175,995
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Fund 309 - Traffic Impact

* Past 5 Years

$735,394

* Next 5 Years - projected

$650,413

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$607,684

$572,830

$224,332

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$653,946

$764,041

$599,136

$474,232

$474,328
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 309

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

501F14 - Hale Avenue Plan Line $130,000 $130,000

502000 - New Signal Construction $25,000 $360,000 $0 $460,000 $845,000

561012 - Monterey Road Medians $300,000 $10,000 $310,000

562012 - DeWitt Avenue "S" Curve Realignment $210,000 $310,000 $520,000

$665,000 $320,000 $360,000 $0 $460,000 $1,805,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 309

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$653,946 $764,041 $599,136 $474,232 $474,328Revenues

CIP Expenditures $665,000 $320,000 $360,000 $0 $460,000

Other Expenditures $158,896 $172,644 $187,751 $204,353 $222,599

Balances $3,687,850$3,857,800 $3,959,247 $4,010,632 $4,280,511 $4,072,240
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Fund 346 - Public Facilities non-AB 1600 (CIP/Measure C Fees)

* Past 5 Years

$346,594

* Next 5 Years - projected

$989,737

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$198,073

$1,219,447

$40,674

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$1,231,424

$1,441,456

$1,131,488

$881,521

$881,553
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 346

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

502000 - New Signal Construction $325,000 $325,000

552008 - RDCS Miscellaneous Public Improvem $400,000 $520,000 $350,000 $350,000 $760,000 $2,380,000

566013 - DeWitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension $42,000 $42,000

568014 - Parking Lot Maintenance and Rehabilita $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $200,000

569014 - Fourth Street Reconstruction $1,265,000 $25,000 $1,290,000

$2,072,000 $585,000 $390,000 $390,000 $800,000 $4,237,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 346

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$1,231,424 $1,441,456 $1,131,488 $881,521 $881,553Revenues

CIP Expenditures $2,072,000 $585,000 $390,000 $390,000 $800,000

Other Expenditures $304,495 $304,645 $304,802 $304,963 $305,130

Balances ($121,023)$1,024,048 $430,788 $867,474 $1,054,032 $830,455
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Fund 355 - School Pedestrian Safety

* Past 5 Years

$285,026

* Next 5 Years - projected

$483,143

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$123,340

$317,118

$38,297

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$623,061

$728,101

$573,142

$448,182

$448,223
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 355

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

551008 - RDCS School Safety Improvements $680,000 $390,000 $415,000 $460,000 $400,000 $2,345,000

$680,000 $390,000 $415,000 $460,000 $400,000 $2,345,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 355

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$623,061 $728,101 $573,142 $448,182 $448,223Revenues

CIP Expenditures $680,000 $390,000 $415,000 $460,000 $400,000

Other Expenditures $224,647 $204,803 $204,965 $205,132 $205,305

Balances $1,126,836$1,408,422 $1,260,134 $1,213,311 $996,361 $839,279

C127



Fund 641 - Sewer Impact

* Past 5 Years

$2,757,205

* Next 5 Years - projected

$3,028,007

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$1,814,176

$1,437,312

$622,559

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$4,227,987

$4,491,342

$4,149,699

$3,163,057

$3,163,417
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 641

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

302000 - Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation $17,000 $21,000 $1,333,000 $484,000 $200,000 $2,055,000

303093 - Sewer Plant Expansion Project $766,000 $1,349,000 $649,000 $4,208,000 $5,117,000 $12,089,000

303A11 - Sewer Plant Improvement $9,600,000 $416,000 $4,700,000 $14,716,000

304000 - Lift Station Rehabilitation $155,000 $115,000 $474,000 $77,000 $250,000 $1,071,000

308A08 - New Trunk Line $1,378,000 $1,885,000 $77,000 $100,000 $3,440,000

308B13 - Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20 $1,355,000 $0 $1,355,000

315006 - New Sewer Mains $0 $0 $207,000 $255,000 $462,000

317012 - Update Sewer Master Plan $30,000 $30,000

569014 - Fourth Street Reconstruction $50,000 $50,000

$13,351,000 $3,786,000 $2,740,000 $4,869,000 $10,522,000 $35,268,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 641

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$4,227,987 $4,491,342 $4,149,699 $3,163,057 $3,163,417Revenues

CIP Expenditures $13,351,000 $3,786,000 $2,740,000 $4,869,000 $10,522,000

Other Expenditures $193,050 $178,483 $162,850 $146,550 $128,394

Balances $9,493,833$18,809,896 $10,020,692 $11,267,541 $9,415,048 $1,928,071
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Fund 643 - Sewer System Replacement

* Past 5 Years

$411,422

* Next 5 Years - projected

$533,721

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$1,089,853

$1,788,076

$424,006

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$8,617,849

$617,938

$818,028

$918,118

$1,018,209
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 643

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

302000 - Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation $743,000 $387,000 $445,000 $900,000 $400,000 $2,875,000

303A11 - Sewer Plant Improvement $0 $1,248,000 $149,000 $156,000 $200,000 $1,753,000

304000 - Lift Station Rehabilitation $727,000 $1,040,000 $474,000 $693,000 $540,000 $3,474,000

308A08 - New Trunk Line $0 $231,000 $335,000 $566,000

308B13 - Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20 $407,000 $0 $407,000

315006 - New Sewer Mains $0 $622,000 $766,000 $1,388,000

569014 - Fourth Street Reconstruction $150,000 $150,000

$2,027,000 $2,675,000 $1,921,000 $2,084,000 $1,906,000 $10,613,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 643

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$8,617,849 $617,938 $818,028 $918,118 $1,018,209Revenues

CIP Expenditures $2,027,000 $2,675,000 $1,921,000 $2,084,000 $1,906,000

Other Expenditures $6,629 $6,762 $6,899 $7,042 $7,189

Balances $6,789,287$205,067 $4,725,463 $3,615,592 $2,442,668 $1,547,688
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Fund 651 - Water Impact Fund

* Past 5 Years

$4,791,087

* Next 5 Years - projected

$966,906

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$568,052

$356,412

$104,883

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$1,274,518

$1,489,641

$1,169,764

$914,888

$915,012
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 651

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

569014 - Fourth Street Reconstruction $50,000 $50,000

601000 - New Well Property/Construction $1,470,000 $1,540,000 $1,540,000 $0 $4,550,000

602000 - New Water Reservoirs $444,000 $0 $118,000 $285,000 $847,000

603000 - New Water Mains $216,000 $259,000 $137,000 $0 $0 $612,000

607000 - Booster Pump Rehabilitation $189,000 $38,000 $0 $59,000 $286,000

610000 - Water Main Replacement $253,000 $0 $0 $0 $82,000 $335,000

620007 - Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank $0 $41,000 $41,000

622012 - Update Water Master Plan $70,000 $70,000

623014 - Recycled Water Master Plan Suppleme $17,000 $17,000

$2,709,000 $1,878,000 $1,795,000 $344,000 $82,000 $6,808,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 651

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$1,274,518 $1,489,641 $1,169,764 $914,888 $915,012Revenues

CIP Expenditures $2,709,000 $1,878,000 $1,795,000 $344,000 $82,000

Other Expenditures $498,922 $499,218 $501,210 $502,627 $504,888

Balances $2,862,602$4,796,006 $1,975,025 $848,579 $916,840 $1,244,964
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Fund 653 - Water System Replacement Fund

* Past 5 Years

$9,496,684

* Next 5 Years - projected

$109,005

FY13/14 - estimated

FY12/13

FY11/12

FY10/11

FY09/10

$371,375

$508,041

$23,641

FY14/15

FY15/16

FY16/17

FY17/18

FY18/19

$28,903

$479,048

$929,193

$1,129,339

$1,229,485
* may include various grants, interest, internal transfers, reimbursements, etc.

Projects within Fund 653

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Totals

569014 - Fourth Street Reconstruction $150,000 $150,000

602000 - New Water Reservoirs $1,333,000 $0 $474,000 $1,137,000 $2,944,000

603000 - New Water Mains $867,000 $1,038,000 $413,000 $0 $0 $2,318,000

607000 - Booster Pump Rehabilitation $758,000 $139,000 $0 $237,000 $1,134,000

608000 - Rehabilitate Water Wells $503,000 $0 $503,000 $0 $0 $1,006,000

610000 - Water Main Replacement $1,014,000 $0 $0 $0 $746,000 $1,760,000

620007 - Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank $0 $373,000 $355,000 $355,000 $385,000 $1,468,000

623014 - Recycled Water Master Plan Suppleme $18,000 $18,000

624014 - San Pedro Well Solar System $444,000 $444,000

$5,087,000 $1,550,000 $1,745,000 $1,729,000 $1,131,000 $11,242,000Totals

5-Year Pro Forma within Fund 653

Fund Balance
6/30/2014

6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019

$28,903 $479,048 $929,193 $1,129,339 $1,229,485Revenues

CIP Expenditures $5,087,000 $1,550,000 $1,745,000 $1,729,000 $1,131,000

Other Expenditures $110,122 $110,282 $110,447 $110,618 $110,795

Balances $2,877,074$8,045,293 $1,695,840 $769,586 $59,307 $46,997
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C‐133

Needed‐but‐not‐Funded Projects 

Needed‐but‐not‐funded CIP projects are those for which no funding sources are currently available, yet which are described as 
needed within the General Plan, within the Master Plans (for Storm Drainage, Sewer, and Water), and within other planning 
documents. The projects are listed so that they can be tracked in the event that funding does become available. This listing also 
keeps these projects visible as other alternative funding options and other competing projects are being considered. 

(NOTE: List is not in priority order) 

Item #  Project Type  Location 

Park Facilities 

1  Parks Facilities  Butterfield Blvd Linear Park, Phase IV 

2  Park Facilities  West Little Llagas Creek Trail, Phase V 

3  Park Facilities  Parks Development / Land 

Public Facilities 

4  Public Facilities  Civic Center, future phases 

Sanitary Sewer 

5  Sanitary Sewer 

Storm Drainage 

6  Storm Drain  Burnett Ave. at Monterey Rd. 

7  Storm Drain  Downtown Storm Drains 

8  Storm Drain  Llagas Rd. between Castle Ridge Dr. & Glen Ayre Dr. 

9  Storm Drain  Mission View Dr. & Half Rd. 

10  Storm Drain  Sabini Ct. 

11  Storm Drain  Spring St. & Bisceglia Ave. 

12  Storm Drain  Trail Dr. 

13  Storm Drain  Cochrane Circle 

Streets & Roads 

14  Streets & Roads  LED Street Light Conversion 

15  Streets & Roads  Pavement Rehabilitation Program 

16  Streets & Roads  Underground Utilities ‐ Citywide 

17  Streets & Roads  Hale Avenue Extension 

18  Streets & Roads  Butterfield Blvd. North Extension 

Water 

19  Water 



Fund Bal Fund Bal Fund Bal Fund Bal Fund Bal Fund Bal Fund Bal
06/30/2013 06/30/2014 06/30/2015 06/30/2016 06/30/2017 06/30/2018 06/30/2019

YE last Year Current Yr Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

(60,891) (61,092) (61,092) (61,092) (61,092) (61,092) (61,092)
26,721,644 6,347,126 (14,661,385) (16,867,228) (17,234,717) (17,221,513) (17,209,534)

8,542,459 9,498,170 3,521,685 5,530,351 6,720,134 7,988,999 9,256,910
4,183,376 4,657,630 4,525,298 4,642,931 4,585,796 4,389,616 4,177,393
3,110,549 3,659,589 4,912,317 6,454,961 7,657,515 6,159,973 4,062,328
1,781,721 972,853 993,495 1,004,008 1,049,387 984,625 939,719
3,317,662 3,810,241 2,998,993 3,304,550 3,171,813 3,470,682 2,616,052

642,797 171,704 173,258 174,477 175,347 175,857 175,995
3,371,885 3,857,800 3,987,850 4,269,247 4,320,632 4,590,511 4,382,240
1,457,020 1,024,048 1,143,977 1,720,788 2,157,474 2,344,032 2,120,455
1,489,454 1,408,422 1,376,836 1,510,134 1,463,311 1,246,361 1,089,279

18,359,848 18,809,896 9,543,833 10,070,692 11,317,541 9,465,048 1,978,071
500,022 205,067 6,939,287 4,875,463 3,765,592 2,592,668 1,697,688
722,377 4,796,006 2,911,602 2,024,025 897,579 965,840 1,293,964

BASED ON CIPv-9.0 
215 CDBG Fund
250 RDA Bond Proceeds
301 Park Impact Fund
302 Park Maintenance Fund
303 Drainage Impact Fund
304 Drainage-Non AB1600 Fund
306 Open Space Fund
308 Street Fund
309 Traffic Impact Fund
346 Public Facilities (Non AB1600) Fund 
355 Safe Routes to Schools Fund
641 Sewer Impact Fund
643 Sewer System Replacement Fund 
651 Water Impact Fund
653 Water System Replacement Fund (160,724) 8,045,293 3,027,074 1,845,840 919,586 209,307 196,997

5-YR FUND BALANCE SUMMARY

BASED ON CIP v-9.0
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FY14-15 
TOTAL  

5-Year 
TOTAL  

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM           
Funding Spread for FY14-15 Projects                   

(in thousands)

PROJECT TITLE 215 250 301 302 303 304 306 308 309 346 355 641 643 651 653
         Parks

106B09 Butterfield Blvd. Linear Park $0 $2,772
110097 Parks Land Purchase $6,284 $6,284 $7,434
117001 West Little Llagas Creek Trail $0 $440
120001 Community Park Improvements $30 $30 $30
125004 Open Space Acquisitions $370 $370 $805
132008 El Toro Trail $280 $750 $1,030 $1,030
135013 Downtown Park $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
136014 Parks Master Plan Update $225 $225 $265

Total $0 $0 $7,819 $0 $0 $0 $1,120 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,939 $13,776
                    Public Facilities

247012 CDBG Funded Projects $142 $142 $426
249013 CCC Spray Feature Equipment $115 $115 $115

Total $142 $0 $0 $115 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $257 $541
              Sewer

302000 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation $17 $743 $760 $4,930
303093 Sewer Plant Expansion Project $766 $766 $12,089
303A11 Sewer Plant Improvement $9,600 $9,600 $16,469

304000 Lift Station Rehabilitation $155 $727 $882 $4,545
308A08 New Trunk Line $1,378 $1,378 $4,006
308B13 Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20 $1,355 $407 $1,762 $1,762
315006 New Sewer Mains $0 $1,850
317012 Update Sewer Master Plan $30 $30 $30

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,301 $1,877 $0 $0 $15,178 $45,681
               Storm Drain

415097 Storm Pipe and Inlet Installation $115 $115 $540
417099 West Little Llagas Local Drainage $20 $20 $5,560
423012 Update Storm Drain Master Plan $60 $60 $60

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $80 $115 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $195 $6,160
                     Streets

501F14 Hale Avenue Plan Line $130 $130 $130
502000 Signal Construction/Modification $25 $325 $350 $1,170
512093 Underground Monterey Utilities $30 $30 $30
519000 Pavement Rehabilitation Program $2,297 $2,297 $5,309
541005 Downtown Parking $235 $235 $235
541E12 Multi-Level Parking Structure $10,986 $24 $11,010 $12,100

551008 RDCS School Safety Improvements $680 $680 $2,345
552008 RDCS Miscellaneous Public Improvements $400 $400 $2,380
560012 Monterey Rd Streetscape & Downtown Sidestreets $4,928 $4,928 $5,263
561012 Monterey Road Medians $300 $300 $310
562012 DeWitt Avenue "S" Curve Realignment $210 $210 $520
563013 Assessment District - Streets $410 $410 $839
566013 Dewitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension $40 $42 $82 $82
568014 Parking Lot Maintenance and Rehabilitation $40 $40 $200
569014 Fourth Street Reconstruction $1,265 $50 $150 $50 $150 $1,665 $1,690

Total $0 $16,179 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,771 $665 $2,072 $680 $50 $150 $50 $150 $22,767 $32,603
            Water

601000 New Well Property/Construction $1,470 $1,470 $4,550
602000 New Water Reservoirs $444 $1,333 $1,777 $3,791
603000 New Water Mains $216 $369 $585 $2,432
607000 Booster Pump Rehabilitation $189 $758 $947 $1,420
608093 Rehabilitate Water Wells $503 $503 $1,006
610000 Water Main Replacement $253 $1,512 $1,765 $2,593
620007 Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank $0 $1,509
622012 Update Water Master Plan $70 $70 $70
623014 Recycled Water Master Plan Supplemental Study $17 $18 $35 $35
624014 San Pedro Well Solar System $444 $444 $444

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,659 $4,937 $7,596 $17,850
GRAND TOTAL $142 $16,179 $7,819 $115 $80 $115 $1,120 $2,771 $665 $2,072 $680 $13,351 $2,027 $2,709 $5,087 $54,932 $116,611
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FY15-16 
TOTAL  

5-Year 
TOTAL  

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM           
Funding Spread for FY15-16 Projects                   

(in thousands)

PROJECT TITLE 215 250 301 302 303 304 306 308 309 346 355 641 643 651 653
         Parks

106B09 Butterfield Blvd. Linear Park $132 $132 $2,772
110097 Parks Land Purchase $0 $7,434
117001 West Little Llagas Creek Trail $305 $305 $440
120001 Community Park Improvements $0 $30
125004 Open Space Acquisitions $0 $805
132008 El Toro Trail $0 $1,030
135013 Downtown Park $0 $1,000
136014 Parks Master Plan Update $40 $40 $265

Total $0 $0 $477 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $477 $13,776
                    Public Facilities

247012 CDBG Funded Projects $71 $71 $426
249013 CCC Spray Feature Equipment $0 $115

Total $71 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $71 $541
              Sewer

302000 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation $21 $387 $408 $4,930
303093 Sewer Plant Expansion Project $1,349 $1,349 $12,089
303A11 Sewer Plant Improvement $416 $1,248 $1,664 $16,469

304000 Lift Station Rehabilitation $115 $1,040 $1,155 $4,545
308A08 New Trunk Line $1,885 $1,885 $4,006
308B13 Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20 $0 $1,762
315006 New Sewer Mains $0 $1,850
317012 Update Sewer Master Plan $0 $30

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,786 $2,675 $0 $0 $6,461 $45,681
               Storm Drain

415097 Storm Pipe and Inlet Installation $105 $105 $540
417099 West Little Llagas Local Drainage $20 $20 $5,560
423012 Update Storm Drain Master Plan $0 $60

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $20 $105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125 $6,160
                     Streets

501F14 Hale Avenue Plan Line $0 $130
502000 Signal Construction/Modification $0 $1,170
512093 Underground Monterey Utilities $0 $30
519000 Pavement Rehabilitation Program $753 $753 $5,309
541005 Downtown Parking $0 $235
541E12 Multi-Level Parking Structure $1,090 $1,090 $12,100

551008 RDCS School Safety Improvements $390 $390 $2,345
552008 RDCS Miscellaneous Public Improvements $520 $520 $2,380
560012 Monterey Rd Streetscape & Downtown Sidestreets $335 $335 $5,263
561012 Monterey Road Medians $10 $10 $310
562012 DeWitt Avenue "S" Curve Realignment $310 $310 $520
563013 Assessment District - Streets $429 $429 $839
566013 Dewitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension $0 $82
568014 Parking Lot Maintenance and Rehabilitation $40 $40 $200
569014 Fourth Street Reconstruction $25 $25 $1,690

Total $0 $1,425 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,182 $320 $585 $390 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,902 $32,603
            Water

601000 New Well Property/Construction $1,540 $1,540 $4,550
602000 New Water Reservoirs $0 $3,791
603000 New Water Mains $259 $1,038 $1,297 $2,432
607000 Booster Pump Rehabilitation $38 $139 $177 $1,420
608093 Rehabilitate Water Wells $0 $1,006
610000 Water Main Replacement $0 $2,593
620007 Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank $41 $373 $414 $1,509
622012 Update Water Master Plan $0 $70
623014 Recycled Water Master Plan Supplemental Study $0 $35
624014 San Pedro Well Solar System $0 $444
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FY16-17 
TOTAL  

5-Year 
TOTAL  

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM           
Funding Spread for FY16-17 Projects                   

(in thousands)

PROJECT TITLE 215 250 301 302 303 304 306 308 309 346 355 641 643 651 653
         Parks

106B09 Butterfield Blvd. Linear Park $2,640 $2,640 $2,772
110097 Parks Land Purchase $0 $7,434
117001 West Little Llagas Creek Trail $135 $135 $440
120001 Community Park Improvements $0 $30
125004 Open Space Acquisitions $435 $435 $805
132008 El Toro Trail $0 $1,030
135013 Downtown Park $0 $1,000
136014 Parks Master Plan Update $0 $265

Total $0 $0 $2,775 $0 $0 $0 $435 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,210 $13,776
                    Public Facilities

247012 CDBG Funded Projects $71 $71 $426
249013 CCC Spray Feature Equipment $0 $115

Total $71 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $71 $541
              Sewer

302000 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation $1,333 $445 $1,778 $4,930
303093 Sewer Plant Expansion Project $649 $649 $12,089
303A11 Sewer Plant Improvement $149 $149 $16,469

304000 Lift Station Rehabilitation $474 $474 $948 $4,545
308A08 New Trunk Line $77 $231 $308 $4,006
308B13 Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20 $0 $1,762
315006 New Sewer Mains $207 $622 $829 $1,850
317012 Update Sewer Master Plan $0 $30

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,740 $1,921 $0 $0 $4,661 $45,681
               Storm Drain

415097 Storm Pipe and Inlet Installation $50 $50 $540
417099 West Little Llagas Local Drainage $20 $20 $5,560
423012 Update Storm Drain Master Plan $0 $60

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $20 $50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70 $6,160
                     Streets

501F14 Hale Avenue Plan Line $0 $130
502000 Signal Construction/Modification $360 $360 $1,170
512093 Underground Monterey Utilities $0 $30
519000 Pavement Rehabilitation Program $753 $753 $5,309
541005 Downtown Parking $0 $235
541E12 Multi-Level Parking Structure $0 $12,100

551008 RDCS School Safety Improvements $415 $415 $2,345
552008 RDCS Miscellaneous Public Improvements $350 $350 $2,380
560012 Monterey Rd Streetscape & Downtown Sidestreets $0 $5,263
561012 Monterey Road Medians $0 $310
562012 DeWitt Avenue "S" Curve Realignment $0 $520
563013 Assessment District - Streets $0 $839
566013 Dewitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension $0 $82
568014 Parking Lot Maintenance and Rehabilitation $40 $40 $200
569014 Fourth Street Reconstruction $0 $1,690

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $753 $360 $390 $415 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,918 $32,603
            Water

601000 New Well Property/Construction $1,540 $1,540 $4,550
602000 New Water Reservoirs $118 $474 $592 $3,791
603000 New Water Mains $137 $413 $550 $2,432
607000 Booster Pump Rehabilitation $0 $1,420
608093 Rehabilitate Water Wells $503 $503 $1,006
610000 Water Main Replacement $0 $2,593
620007 Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank $355 $355 $1,509
622012 Update Water Master Plan $0 $70
623014 Recycled Water Master Plan Supplemental Study $0 $35
624014 San Pedro Well Solar System $0 $444
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FY17-18 
TOTAL  

5-Year 
TOTAL  

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM           
Funding Spread for FY17-18 Projects                    

(in thousands)

PROJECT TITLE 215 250 301 302 303 304 306 308 309 346 355 641 643 651 653
         Parks

106B09 Butterfield Blvd. Linear Park $0 $2,772
110097 Parks Land Purchase $0 $7,434
117001 West Little Llagas Creek Trail $0 $440
120001 Community Park Improvements $0 $30
125004 Open Space Acquisitions $0 $805
132008 El Toro Trail $0 $1,030
135013 Downtown Park $0 $1,000
136014 Parks Master Plan Update $0 $265

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,776
                    Public Facilities

247012 CDBG Funded Projects $71 $71 $426
249013 CCC Spray Feature Equipment $0 $115

Total $71 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $71 $541
              Sewer

302000 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation $484 $900 $1,384 $4,930
303093 Sewer Plant Expansion Project $4,208 $4,208 $12,089
303A11 Sewer Plant Improvement $156 $156 $16,469

304000 Lift Station Rehabilitation $77 $693 $770 $4,545
308A08 New Trunk Line $100 $335 $435 $4,006
308B13 Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20 $0 $1,762
315006 New Sewer Mains $0 $1,850
317012 Update Sewer Master Plan $0 $30

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,869 $2,084 $0 $0 $6,953 $45,681
               Storm Drain

415097 Storm Pipe and Inlet Installation $150 $150 $540
417099 West Little Llagas Local Drainage $2,450 $2,450 $5,560
423012 Update Storm Drain Master Plan $0 $60

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,450 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,600 $6,160
                     Streets

501F14 Hale Avenue Plan Line $0 $130
502000 Signal Construction/Modification $0 $1,170
512093 Underground Monterey Utilities $0 $30
519000 Pavement Rehabilitation Program $753 $753 $5,309
541005 Downtown Parking $0 $235
541E12 Multi-Level Parking Structure $0 $12,100

551008 RDCS School Safety Improvements $460 $460 $2,345
552008 RDCS Miscellaneous Public Improvements $350 $350 $2,380
560012 Monterey Rd Streetscape & Downtown Sidestreets $0 $5,263
561012 Monterey Road Medians $0 $310
562012 DeWitt Avenue "S" Curve Realignment $0 $520
563013 Assessment District - Streets $0 $839
566013 Dewitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension $0 $82
568014 Parking Lot Maintenance and Rehabilitation $40 $40 $200
569014 Fourth Street Reconstruction $0 $1,690

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $753 $0 $390 $460 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,603 $32,603
            Water

601000 New Well Property/Construction $0 $4,550
602000 New Water Reservoirs $285 $1,137 $1,422 $3,791
603000 New Water Mains $0 $2,432
607000 Booster Pump Rehabilitation $59 $237 $296 $1,420
608093 Rehabilitate Water Wells $0 $1,006
610000 Water Main Replacement $0 $2,593
620007 Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank $355 $355 $1,509
622012 Update Water Master Plan $0 $70
623014 Recycled Water Master Plan Supplemental Study $0 $35
624014 San Pedro Well Solar System $0 $444
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FY18-19 
TOTAL  

5-Year 
TOTAL  

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM           
Funding Spread for FY18-19 Projects                  

(in thousands)

PROJECT TITLE 215 250 301 302 303 304 306 308 309 346 355 641 643 651 653
         Parks

106B09 Butterfield Blvd. Linear Park $0 $2,772
110097 Parks Land Purchase $1,150 $1,150 $7,434
117001 West Little Llagas Creek Trail $0 $440
120001 Community Park Improvements $0 $30
125004 Open Space Acquisitions $0 $805
132008 El Toro Trail $0 $1,030
135013 Downtown Park $0 $1,000
136014 Parks Master Plan Update $0 $265

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,150 $13,776
                    Public Facilities

247012 CDBG Funded Projects $71 $71 $426
249013 CCC Spray Feature Equipment $0 $115

Total $71 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $71 $541
              Sewer

302000 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation $200 $400 $600 $4,930
303093 Sewer Plant Expansion Project $5,117 $5,117 $12,089
303A11 Sewer Plant Improvement $4,700 $200 $4,900 $16,469

304000 Lift Station Rehabilitation $250 $540 $790 $4,545
308A08 New Trunk Line $0 $4,006
308B13 Trunk Line - Segments 19 & 20 $0 $1,762
315006 New Sewer Mains $255 $766 $1,021 $1,850
317012 Update Sewer Master Plan $0 $30

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,522 $1,906 $0 $0 $12,428 $45,681
               Storm Drain

415097 Storm Pipe and Inlet Installation $120 $120 $540
417099 West Little Llagas Local Drainage $3,050 $3,050 $5,560
423012 Update Storm Drain Master Plan $0 $60

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,050 $120 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,170 $6,160
                     Streets

501F14 Hale Avenue Plan Line $0 $130
502000 Signal Construction/Modification $460 $460 $1,170
512093 Underground Monterey Utilities $0 $30
519000 Pavement Rehabilitation Program $753 $753 $5,309
541005 Downtown Parking $0 $235
541E12 Multi-Level Parking Structure $0 $12,100

551008 RDCS School Safety Improvements $400 $400 $2,345
552008 RDCS Miscellaneous Public Improvements $760 $760 $2,380
560012 Monterey Rd Streetscape & Downtown Sidestreets $0 $5,263
561012 Monterey Road Medians $0 $310
562012 DeWitt Avenue "S" Curve Realignment $0 $520
563013 Assessment District - Streets $0 $839
566013 Dewitt Avenue Sidewalk Extension $0 $82
568014 Parking Lot Maintenance and Rehabilitation $40 $40 $200
569014 Fourth Street Reconstruction $0 $1,690

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $753 $460 $800 $400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,413 $32,603
            Water

601000 New Well Property/Construction $0 $4,550
602000 New Water Reservoirs $0 $3,791
603000 New Water Mains $0 $2,432
607000 Booster Pump Rehabilitation $0 $1,420
608093 Rehabilitate Water Wells $0 $1,006
610000 Water Main Replacement $82 $746 $828 $2,593
620007 Re-coat Water Reservoir/Tank $385 $385 $1,509
622012 Update Water Master Plan $0 $70
623014 Recycled Water Master Plan Supplemental Study $0 $35
624014 San Pedro Well Solar System $0 $444
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